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143 Lots In The Auction

Lot # Image Title Estimate

100

Ethel Carpenter (1917-2005) Watercolor

Watercolor painting of a shack on stilts over water, signed "E.
Carpenter". Framed and matted with provenance on reverse.

Framed dimensions: 24.5 x 20.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

101

Cat Chasing Mouse Print

Framed print depicting a sequence of a black and white cat chasing a
mouse. Signed along bottom with date 5/10/93 and edition 288/500.
Dimensions: 22.75 x 7.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

102

Two Works On Paper By Howard Proctor

A framed drawing of a racehorse named "Blackbird," signed Howard
Proctor '39.

 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

103
Collagraph By Augusta Caimmi Lamoureux

A collagraph by Augusta Caimmi Lamoureux titled "Cars and Coaches."
Edition 1/1. Signed along the bottom.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

104
Pair Of Framed Pink Jasperware Plaques

Pair of framed pink jasperware plaques. Frame dimensions: 15.5 x 12.5
inches. Art dimensions: 10.5 x 7.5 inches. Both are framed and matted.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

105
Richard Gabel, "The End Of The Day"

Painting on canvas titled "The End of the Day," 1942 by Richard Gabel,
a former Rhode Island School of Design student.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

106

Floral Still Life Painting

A framed floral still life painting. Signed bottom left.

Frame Dimensions: 22 1/8" x 19 1/4"
Sight Dimensions: 15 1/2" x 12 3/8"

$20.00 - $2,000.00



107

"A Maine Village" Oil On Canvas - Frances H.
McKay

Oil painting titled "A Maine Village" by Frances H. McKay, signed
bottom left. Provenance also on reverse.

Board: 15.5" x 11.5"

Frame: 17.5" x 13.6"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

108

Framed Portrait Painting Of A Man

Small framed portrait painting of a man with a mustache and hat.
Frame dimensions: 9.5 x 8.25 inches. Sight dimensions: 6.25 x 5
inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

109

Two Circus Works On Paper

Abstract drawing of a figure, possibly a clown or dancer, rendered in ink
and watercolor on paper. Signed bottom right. Framed. Dimensions:
21.25 x 17.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

110

Oil On Board By C Hjalmar Cappy Amundsen

Oil on board painting by C Hjalmar Cappy Amundsen (American, 1911-
2001), (also known as F.H. "Cappy" McKay), signed F.H. McKay lower
right.

Frame Dimensions: 20" x 23 3/4"

Sight Dimensions: 11 1/2" x 15 5/8"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

111

Oil On Canvas By C Hjalmar Cappy Amundsen,
Near Hampshire Home

Oil on canvas painting by C Hjalmar Cappy Amundsen (American,
1911-2001), (also known as F.H. "Cappy" McKay), signed F.H. McKay
lower left, titled on verso.

Frame Dimensions: 22 1/4" x 26 1/4"

Sight Dimensions: 15 3/4" x 19 3/4"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

112
Two Oil Paintings By Ida Slafsky

Two oil paintings on canvas by Ida Slafsky, each signed in the bottom
right corner. Dimensions: 29'' x 31.5''.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

113

"The Survival Of St. Joan: A Medieval Rock
Opera" Poster - 1971

Poster for "The Survival of St. Joan: A Medieval Rock Opera" at the
Anderson Theatre, 1971.  Dimensions: 22 3/16 x 14 3/16 inches.
Framed.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

114

"Soon: A Rock Opera" Framed Poster - David
Edward Byrd, 1971

Vintage poster for "Soon: A Rock Opera" at the Ritz Theater, framed.
Dimensions: 22 3/16 x 14 3/16 inches. Designed by David Edward
Byrd.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



115

"A Little Night Music" Shubert Theatre Poster,
1973

Framed poster for "A Little Night Music" at the Shubert Theatre, 1973.
Dimensions: 22 3/4 x 14 3/4 inches. Framed in black.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

116

"No, No, Nanette" Broadway Poster, 1971

1971 Broadway poster for "No, No, Nanette" featuring Ruby Keeler,
Bobby Van, Helen Gallagher, Benny Baker, and Patsy Kelly. Framed.
Dimensions: 23 x 15 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

117

"A Chorus Line" Poster, Shubert Theatre

"A Chorus Line" window car, winner of the 1975 New York Drama
Critics Circle Award for Best Musical. Displayed at the Shubert Theatre.
Dimensions: 22.25 x 14.25 inches. Framed.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

118

"Chicago" Broadway Musical Poster, 1975

Framed poster for the Broadway musical "Chicago" starring Gwen
Verdon, Chita Rivera, and Jerry Orbach. Dimensions: 22.25 x 14.25
inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

119

"The Robber Bridegroom" Theatre Window Card,
1971

Framed theater window card for 'The Robber Bridegroom', 1971.
Dimensions approximately 22.25 x 14.25 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

120

"A Mother's Kisses" Broadway Poster - 1968

1968 Broadway poster for "A Mother's Kisses". Features Beatrice
Arthur, Carl Ballantine, Onna White, and Gene Saks. Framed.
Dimensions: 22 3/4 x 14 3/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

121

"Sweeney Todd" Broadway Window Card, 1979 -
Angela Lansbury & Len Cariou

Original Broadway poster for Sweeney Todd starring Angela Lansbury
and Len Cariou. Uris Theatre. Dimensions: 23 x 14.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

122

"Sugar Babies" Broadway Poster, Mark Hellinger
Theatre, 1979

Broadway poster for "Sugar Babies" at the Mark Hellinger Theatre,
1979. Features Mickey Rooney and Ann Miller. Dimensions: 22 x 14
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

123
"Irene" Broadway Musical Poster, 1973

Vintage poster for the Broadway musical "Irene," directed by John
Gielgud. Features Debbie Reynolds. Dimensions: 23 x 15 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



124
Judy Garland Carnegie Hall Concert Poster, 1961

Vintage poster advertising Judy Garland's concert at Carnegie Hall,
April 23, 1961. Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

125

Carol Burnett "Fade Out - Fade In" Window Card,
1964

Original Broadway poster for 'Fade Out - Fade In,' starring Carol
Burnett, 1964. Features vibrant colors and cartoon-style illustrations.
Mark Hellinger Theater.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

126

"What Makes Sammy Run?" Musical Poster, 1964

Original 1964 poster for the Broadway musical "What Makes Sammy
Run?" starring Steve Lawrence, Sally Ann Howes, and Robert Alda.
Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

127
Barbra Streisand Newport Concert Poster, 1966

Concert poster advertising 'An Evening With Barbra Streisand' in
Newport, RI, July 30, 1966. Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

128

Framed Funny Girl Broadway Poster - Winter
Garden, 1964

Original Broadway poster for "Funny Girl" starring Barbra Streisand at
the Winter Garden Theatre, directed by Garson Kanin, 1964.
Dimensions: 22 1/4 x 14 1/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

129

Murray Louis Dance Company Poster

Vintage poster for the Murray Louis Dance Company. Features dancers
in motion against a blue and red background. Dimensions: 22 x 14
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

130
"Godspell" Poster, 1971

Vintage Godspell poster, 22 x 14 inches. Features a stylized portrait
with the show's title.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

131

"More Stately Mansions" Play Poster, Ingrid
Bergman - 1967

Original play poster for 'More Stately Mansions' at the Broadhurst
Theatre, starring Ingrid Bergman, Arthur Hill, and Colleen Dewhurst.
Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

132

1975 "The Wiz" Broadway Poster, Majestic
Theatre, Framed

Original poster for "The Wiz" at the Majestic Theatre. Framed.
Dimensions: 22 1/4 x 14 1/4 inches. "Best Musical - 7 Tony Awards"

$20.00 - $2,000.00



133

Miss Peggy Lee At The Ballroom Posters (Lot Of
3)

Lot of three posters advertising Miss Peggy Lee at The Ballroom, July
10 - August 3, 1985. Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches each. Unframed.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

134

"Hallelujah, Baby!" Musical Poster, Martin Beck
Theatre

Framed poster for the musical "Hallelujah, Baby!" at the Martin Beck
Theatre. Dimensions: 39 x 26 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

135
Dame Edna - The Royal Tour Poster

Dame Edna - The Royal Tour poster. Dimensions: 68 x 32 inches.
$20.00 - $2,000.00

136

For Colored Girls Who Have Considered Suicide
When The Rainbow Is Enuf Poster

Framed poster for 'For Colored Girls Who Have Considered Suicide
When the Rainbow is Enuf' at the Booth Theatre, 222 W. 45th St.
Dimensions: 47 3/8 x 24 1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

137

"Meet Me In St. Louis" Movie Poster, Judy
Garland

"Meet Me in St. Louis" movie poster featuring Judy Garland, Margaret
O'Brien, Mary Astor, Lucille Bremer, Tom Drake, and Marjorie Main.
Dimensions: 22 x 28 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

138

Keith Haring "Untitled (Pink)" 1984, Offset
Lithograph

Offset lithograph of Keith Haring's untitled painting from 1984.

Text on bottom margin reads:

"Keith Haring / Acrylique Sur Toile 1984 / 1.52 M x 1.52 M / Coll. Tony
Shafrazi - New York / Photo Ivan Dalla Tana - Nouvelles Images Sa.
Editeurs / 45700 Lombreuil - France / Copyright Keith Haring 1986 /
Offset Printed in France / M 218"

Dimensions are approximately 29.75 x 27 inches. Rolled for storage.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

139

Keith Haring, "Wham Bam, Miami Beach" Offset
Lithograph

Offset lithograph of a painting by Keith Haring (American, 1958-1990).

Text in bottom margin reads: "Copyright Keith Haring 1985 / Untitled,
acrylic and oil on canvas, 10'x15' / Courtesy: Georges Mulder, New
York / Collection: Rupert Smith, New Hope / Art Unlimited, Postbus
1760, 1000 BT Amsterdam, tel: 020-851011* / Printed in Holland / No.
370

Dimensions: 27.75 x 39.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



140

"Teufel, The Terrier" Etching - James Yates
Carrington

Framed print of "Teufel, the Terrier" - James Yates Carrington. Frame:
16.75 x 12.75 inches. Print: 7.25 x 6.75 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

141

Richard Florsheim "Bridge" Lithograph, Signed

"Bridge" lithograph by Richard Florsheim (American, 1916-1979).
Signed in pencil, lower-right. Framed. Frame dimensions: 20 3/4 x 16
3/4 inches. Sight dimensions: 14 1/2 x 10 1/2 inches. Biographical
information en verso. Edition limited to 250.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

142

Al Hirschfeld Etching, "Barbra Streisand In Belle
Of 14th Street"

Al Hirschfeld (American, 1903-2003) etching titled "Barbra Streisand in
Belle of 14th Street." Signed and numbered 22/150 in pencil. Frame
dimensions: 20.75 x 17.5 inches. Sight dimensions: 15 x 11.75 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

143

Signed Illustration By Johnny Hart

Signed drawing by cartoonist Johnny Hart (American, 1931-2007).
Made out "To Ray, with admiration".

Frame dimensions: 14 5/8 x 12 1/8 inches.

Sight dimensions: 11 x 8 1/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

144

Framed Saxoleine Advertising Print

Framed Saxoleine advertising print. Frame measures 18 x 15 inches,
while the print itself measures 13 x 10 inches. Embossed stamp lower-
right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

145

Incandescence Par Le Gaz Print

Framed print 'Incandescence Par Le Gaz' by Maurice Realier-Dumas.
Frame dimensions: 20.25 x 11.75 inches. Print dimensions: 14.25 x
5.75 inches. Embossed stamp lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

146
Olympia, Grand Ballet: "Brighton" Poster

Framed poster for Olympia's Grand Ballet 'Brighton'. Frame: 19 x 15
inches. Print: 14 x 10 inches. Embossed stamp lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

147

Lessive Figaro Print, Framed

Framed print 'Lessive Figaro' by Leo Gausson. Frame dimensions: 17 x
13.5 inches. Print dimensions: 13 x 9.5 inches. Embossed stamp lower-
right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

148

Le Punch Grassot Vintage Poster

Vintage poster advertising Le Punch Grassot, featuring a woman in
a dress. Framed and matted. Dimensions: 18.5" x 15". Embossed
stamp lower right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



149

AmbigÃº Comique Gigolette Print, Framed

Framed print - "Ambigú Comique Gigolette." Frame dimensions: 19 x
15 inches. Print dimensions: 14 x 10 inches. Embossed stamp lower-
right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

150
Quinquina Dubonnet Aperitif Print

Framed Quinquina Dubonnet Aperitif print. Frame dimensions: 18 x 15
inches. Print dimensions: 13 x 10 inches. Embossed stamp lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

151

Tom Hall "When Hearts Are Trumps" Print

Framed print titled "When Hearts Are Trumps" by Tom Hall. Features an
Art Nouveau style illustration with two figures. Frame dimensions: 17 x
14 3/8 inches. Print dimensions: 12 1/2 x 9 1/2 inches. Embossed
stamp lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

152

Les Arts De La Femme Exhibition Poster

Color lithograph of "Les Arts de la Femme" exhibition poster by Adolphe
Étienne Auguste Moreau-Nélaton (French,1859-1927). Plate
58 of the Les Maîtres de l'Affiche publication, circa 1897. Embossed
stamp lower-right.

Frame dimensions: 13 x 17 inches.

Sight dimensions: 12.5 x 8.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

153

La Revue Blanche Poster, Framed

Framed La Revue Blanche, Imp. Edw. Paris, poster by Pierre Bonnard.
Frame dimensions: 17.5 x 15 inches. Print dimensions: 12.5 x 10
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

154
Paul Fischer Color Lithograph, Framed

Framed color lithograph print by Paul Fischer. Frame: 17.75 x 13.75
inches. Print: 13 x 9.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

155

Concerts Ysaye, Cirque Royal, Vintage Print

Vintage print advertising Concerts Ysaye at the Cirque Royal. Framed
and matted. Frame dimensions: 18 x 15 inches; print dimensions: 13 x
10 inches. Embossed stamp lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

156

Otto Fischer Lithograph - "Institute For Modern
Posters"

Framed poster for Kunst-Anstalt fur Moderne Plakate, Wilhelm
Hoffmann, Dresden by Otto Fischer. Embossed stamp lower-right.
Frame: 19 x 14 7/8 inches. Print: 14 x 10 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

157

"Folies-BergÃ¨Re L'Arc En Ciel" Framed
Lithograph

Framed color lithograph advertising Jules Chéret's 1896 "L'Arc en Ciel"
at the Folies-Bergère performing arts theater in Paris, France. The
frame measures 18 x 15 inches, while the print itself measures 12 x 9
inches. Embossed stamp covered by matte, lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



158
La Depeche Grand Format Framed Print

Framed vintage print titled 'La Depeche Grand Format'. Frame: 18 x
14.5 inches; Print: 13.75 x 9.75 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

159

Folies-Bergere 'Les Demoiselles Du XX Siecle'
Framed Print

Framed print of 'Folies-Bergere Les Demoiselles du XX Siecle', by
Louis Trinquier-Trianon.

Frame Dimensions: 43.5 x 32 inches

Sight Dimensions: 36.25 x 24.5 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

160

Les Coulisses De L'Opera Au MusÃ©E Grevin
Print

Framed print of "Les Coulisses de l'Opera au Musée Grevin." 
Embossed stamp lower-right. Frame measures 20.25 x 11.75 inches;
print measures 14.25 x 5.75 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

161

Miss Traumerei Poster, Lamson, Wolffe & Co.

Framed poster for 'Miss Traumerei' by Albert Morris Bagby, published
by Lamson, Wolffe & Co. Frame: 19.25 x 14.25 inches; Print: 14.5 x
9.25 inches. Embossed stamp lower-right.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

162

Still Life Painting By Rolf Regele

Floral still life painting featuring an arrangement of colorful blossoms in
a glass vase, set against a blue background with a draped cloth.
Framed.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

163

"Maine Road" Oil On Canvas - Frances H. McKay

Oil on canvas painting titled "Maine Road" by Frances H. McKay (1911-
2001), signed lower right. Title and signature also on reverse.

Frame Dimensions: 18" x 22" 

Sight Dimensions: 11 1/2" x 15 1/2"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

164

Oil On Canvas Board Painting By Charles Movalli

Framed oil on canvas board by Charles J. Movalli (1945 - 2016,
American), 'Dead Leaves'. Signed lower left, titled and labeled verso.

Dimensions: 16" x 20" (sight); 23.5" x 27.5" (framed)

$20.00 - $2,000.00

165

Oil On Canvas By Anthony Thieme

Oil on canvas painting by Anthony Thieme (1888-1954), Lanesville

Canvas: 30" x 36"

Frame: 36" x 40"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

166

Oil Painting By Paul Lucien Dessau

Oil on board painting depicting a harlequin figure with balloons by Paul
Lucien Dessau (1909-1999), signed bottom right. Frame dimensions:
18.25 x 16.5 inches. Sight dimensions: 9 x 7 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00



167

Alexander Calder (American 1898-1976) - "Petit
Stabile" Lithograph

"Petit Stabile" color lithograph on wove paper by Alexander Calder
(American, 1898-1976).  Signed in pencil lower right, editioned "63/90"
lower left. Circa 1963.

Mat Dimensions: 23 1/2" x 23 1/2"

Sight Dimensions: 15 1/2" x 15 1/2"
 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

168

Lithograph By Alexander Calder

Alexander Calder (American, 1898-1976), lithograph, Untitled
(Pyramids, Ovals, and Stripes) Signed. Frame dimensions: 23.5 x 19.5
inches. Print dimensions: 15.25 x 11 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

169

Signed Richard Avedon Poster- 'Marilyn Monroe
As Clara Bow'

Richard Avedon print, 'Marilyn Monroe as Clara Bow', signed by
Richard Avedon. Framed, measuring 28.25 x 20.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

170

Signed Richard Avedon Poster- 'Marilyn Monroe
As Lillian Russell'

Signed print of Marilyn Monroe as Lillian Russell by Richard Avedon,
1958. Dimensions: 28.25 x 20.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

171

Signed Richard Avedon Poster - Marilyn Monroe
As Theda Bara

Richard Avedon print featuring Marilyn Monroe as Theda Bara, 1958.
Dimensions: 23 1/4 x 28 1/4 inches. Framed.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

172

Signed Richard Avedon Poster- 'Marilyn Monroe
As Jean Harlow'

Richard Avedon (American, 1923-2004), "Marilyn Monroe as Jean
Harlow, 1958", print, framed, 28 1/4 x 20 1/4 inches. Signed in plate.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

173

Josephine Au Bal Negre Framed Lithograph
Poster

Lithograph by Andre-Charles Caron, Josephine Au Bal Negre, 1927 .
Dimensions: 36 1/2 x 30 1/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

174

Josephine Au Bal Negre Unframed Lithograph
Poster

Lithograph by Andre-Charles Caron, Josephine Au Bal Negre, 1927.
Dimensions: 31.5 x 25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



175

Bernard Villemot "Bally Blonde" Framed
Lithograph

Color lithograph for Bally by Bernard Willemot (French, 1911-1989).
Circa 1982. Signed in print upper right. Text in lower left: "Imp I.P.A.
94500 Champigny / 706 34 22"

Frame Dimensions: 67 1/2" x 50"

Sight Dimensions: 62" x 45 1/2"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

176

Maurice Chevalier Cherry Brandy Lithograph By
Roger De Valerio

Cherry Maurice Chevalier advertising poster by Roger de Valerio
(French, 1886-1951). Printed by Devambez, Paris.

Frame Dimensions: 64 3/8" x 48 1/2"

Sight Dimensions: 61 1/4" x 45 1/4"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

177

1933 Chicago World's Fair Canadian Pacific
Travel Poster

Framed poster advertising the 1933 World's Fair in Chicago, promoting
travel via Canadian Pacific. Dimensions: Frame 38 3/4 x 26 3/4 inches;
Print 35 5/8 x 23 5/8 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

178

'Nord Express' Lithograph

Framed Nord Express poster designed by A.M. Cassandre 

At bottom: "Studio Editions 59, rue de Ponthieu Paris 75008. Tel.
527.80.36 / 80 Henri Mouron / Printed in France by Bedos 14, av. F.
Faure. Paris."

Reproduction, circa 1980

41 3/4" x 29 1/8"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

179

Pop Art Style Print - "Comic Strip 8-29-85, A-
House P-Town"

Print titled "Comic Strip 8-29-85, A-House P-Town," featuring pop art
style illustrations of two figures. Framed. Dimensions: 16 5/8 x 10 7/8
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

180

L'Instant Taittinger Framed Poster

Framed 'L'Instant Taittinger' advertisement poster featuring Grace Kelly.

Frame dimensions: 36 1/8 x 24 inches.

Print dimensions: 33 1/2 x 21 3/8 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

181

Mixed Media Painting, Milton James Burns

Framed mixed media painting depicting a dramatic seascape with
figures in the water and a ship in the background. Likely watercolor and
gouache by Milton James Burns. Signature not visible while framed.

Frame: 18 3/4 x 23 1/4 inches. Print: 13 x 17 1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

182

Pastoral Watercolor, Milton James Burns

Watercolor by Milton James Burns depicting farmers with oxen in a
landscape. Signed "Burns" bottom left. Matted and framed. Frame
dimensions: 12.5 x 15.5 inches. Image dimensions: 6.75 x 9.75 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



183

Watercolor Windmill Painting, Milton James
Burns

Framed watercolor painting by Milton James Burns (1853-1933)
depicting a windmill scene. Signed "Burns" bottom left. Frame
dimensions: 19.75 x 14.5 inches. Print dimensions: 14 x 8.75 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

184

Framed Watercolor, Milton James Burns

Watercolor painting by Milton James Burns (American, 1853-1933).

Frame dimensions: 18 x 13 inches 

Sight dimensions: 11 x 8 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

185

Two Small Oil Paintings, One Signed By Milton
James Burns

Two small oil paintings, one signed in lower left by Milton James Burns
(American, 1853-1933). No signature was found on the landscape
containing trees, but the style and dimensions are similar.

Frame Dimensions: 4 3/4" x 7 3/4"

Sight Dimensions: 3 3/4" x 6 3/4"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

186

Harper's Weekly Cover Page, September 1885

Harper's Weekly cover page featuring a yacht race, published
September 12, 1885. Matted and framed. Frame dimensions: 20.75 x
15.75 inches. Print dimensions: 15 x 10 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

187

Mixed Media Painting, Milton James Burns

Black and white painting depicting two fishermen on a boat in rough
seas. Signed in the lower left corner. Framed and matted.

Frame measures 24 3/8 x 19 7/8 inches; print measures 18 5/8 x 14 1/4
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

188

Oil On Canvas, Milton James Burns, 1888

Oil on canvas in grisaille by Milton James Burns (American, 1853-
1933). Signed and dated  "Milton J. Burns '88" lower right. Unframed.

Dimensions: 15.5" x 28.5"

$20.00 - $2,000.00

189

"The Dartmoor", Milton James Burns

Framed painting in grisaille by Milton James Burns (American, 1853-
1933). Signed lower left. Writing in verso:  "The Dartmoor: She struck
on Frying Pan Shoals - The beginning of the end." 

Frame dimensions: 20 1/8 x 26 5/8 inches.

Sight dimensions: 14 3/8 x 20 3/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

190

Windmill Watercolor Painting, Milton James
Burns

Watercolor painting by Milton James Burns (1853-1933) depicting a
windmill scene with figures and a cart. Signed "Burns" bottom
left. Matted and framed. Dimensions: 16.75 x 13.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



191

Lithograph By Tully Filmus, Festive Dance

Tully Filmus, Festive Dance, lithograph, signed lower right, framed and
glazed. Frame dimensions: 23.5 x 27 inches. Drawing dimensions: 17 x
21.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

192

Pastel By Otto Cohen

Framed pastel on paper depicting a winter farm scene by Otto Cohen.
Frame dimensions: 28 1/2 x 34 3/8 inches. Sight dimensions: 21 x 26
1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

193
Three Paintings On Paper

Three framed paintings on paper by Conde. Frame measures 27 3/4 x
23 1/8 inches; painting measures 19 x 14 1/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

194

Watercolor Painting Of Jazz Musicians, Tommy
Thompson

Watercolor painting depicting a group of jazz musicians
by Tommy Thompson. Signed and dated bottom right with text: "Jazz ~
Preservation Hall ~ a good old time. 1974 Tommy Thompson N.O.La."

Framed and matted. Frame: 24 1/8 x 27 5/8 inches. Painting: 14 1/2 x
18 1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

195

Lawrence Landscape Painting With Waterfall,
Framed

Oil on canvas landscape painting signed Lawrens, depicting a waterfall,
cabin, and mountain scene. Framed. Frame: 46 x 36 inches; Print:
39.25 x 29 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

196

Jonah Kinigstein "The Spanish Marionette" Oil
Painting

Oil on canvas painting by Jonah Kjnigstein titled "The Spanish
Marionette". Contains a title plaque on the frame. Frame: 43 1/4 x 55
1/8 inches. Painting: 35 1/4 x 47 3/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

197

"The Council" By Philip Simpson, Oil On Canvas

Oil on canvas painting by Philip Simpson titled 'The Council, 1957'.
Signed lower right. Contains prior gallery card and artist information on
reverse.

Frame: 31 x 39 inches.

Painting: 24 x 32 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

198

Jose Kablat (1908-1990) Abstract Expressionist
Painting

Oil on canvas by Jose Kablat (1908-1990). Signed on bottom of
painting. Framed dimensions: 46 x 64.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

199

Benay Venuta Oil Painting

Abstract oil on canvas painting by Benay Venuta, featuring a figure in
shades of blue and green. Dimensions: 73 x 49 inches (framed), 71.5 x
47.625 inches (sight).

$20.00 - $2,000.00



200

John Ward Watercolor, Signed And Dated '54

Watercolor painting by John Ward, signed and dated '54. Depicts a
tropical scene with figures. Framed. Frame: 27.75 x 33.75 inches; Print:
17.25 x 24 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

201

Jazz Concert Drawing, Tommy Thompson, 1974

Framed drawing depicting a jazz concert by Tommy Thompson. Signed
and dated on bottom right with title which likely reads "A Jazz Concert." 

Frame dimensions: 18.5 x 20 inches. Print dimensions: 10.25 x 12.25
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

202

Rainy Day Watercolor Painting, Signed Segur

A framed watercolor painting depicting a group of people with umbrellas
walking in the rain. Signed "Segur" on bottom right. Additional
watercolor painting on reverse of paper, hidden by mat.

The frame measures 24 x 30 7/8 inches, while the print measures 13
1/4 x 21 1/8 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

203
Pablo Salinas Signed Print

Framed print signed by Pablo Salinas. Frame measures 20 1/8 x 28 5/8
inches; print measures 12 1/2 x 20 3/4 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

204

Augustin Ubeda, Limited Edition Lithograph,
21/190

Limited edition lithograph by Augustin Ubeda, numbered 21/190.
Depicts a figure riding a horse with surreal, colorful elements. Framed.
Print: 20 1/8 x 17 1/2 inches. Frame: 26 x 22 1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

205

Walter Smith Watercolor

Watercolor on paper by Walter Smith, American Weathervanes. Signed
lower left. Framed. Frame: 28.25 x 33.25 inches. Painting: 17.5 x 22.25
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

206

Framed Print From The Ullman Manufacturing
Company

Framed print of "Queen Wilhelmina of the Netherlands" by Paul
Berthon (French 1872-1909), produced by the Ullman Manufacturing
Company in 1901.

Frame Dimensions: 18.5 x 17.75 inches.

Sight Dimensions: 14.25 x 13.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

207

"Queen Wilhelmina Of The Netherlands"
Lithograph By Paul Berthon

Framed lithograph, "Queen Wilhelmina of the Netherlands" by Paul
Berthon (French, 1872-1909). 

Frame Dimensions: 21 1/8 x 19 3/4 inches

Sight Dimensions: 15 x 13.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



208

Two Lithographs, David Roberts

Two lithographs by David Roberts "Sidon," and "Baalbec, General
View"

 

Each Frame dimensions: 12.12 x 14.5 inches. Print dimensions: 9.5 x 7
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

209

Mixed Media Painting By B. Latham Kidder

Framed painting depicting an interior scene with two women. Signed B.
Latham Kidder (1930s/40s) in bottom right. Frame dimensions: 26 x 30
inches. Print dimensions: 17.5 x 21 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

210

Framed Landscape Print

Framed landscape print featuring a field and trees under a cloudy sky.
Matted and framed in a gold-tone frame. Frame dimensions: 19 x 22.5
inches. Print dimensions: 12.25 x 15.75 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

211

Coastal Landscape Watercolor - Mary Ruth
McIIvaine, 1957

Watercolor painting depicting a coastal landscape by Mary Ruth
McIIvaine. Signed bottom right. The work is framed and matted.
Dimensions: 19.5 x 15.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

212

Signed Oil Painting Of Three Women With Fish

Oil on canvas, signed on lower right margin.

Dimensions: 29 1/4'' x 24''

$20.00 - $2,000.00

213

D. Mordecai "Equestrian Voyage" Etching

An etching titled "Equestrian Voyage" signed D. "Mordecai, 2000" in
pencil on lower right. Edition 1/1.

 Frame: 27 5/8 x 23 3/4 in. Print: 16 5/8 x 8 1/4 in.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

214

Figurative Painting Of A Man Playing Piano,
Framed

Framed painting depicting a man playing a piano. The painting
measures 23 3/4 x 10 7/8 inches, and the frame measures 25 x 12
inches. The artwork features bold lines and a distinctive color palette.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

215

Alex Wittmann, Archers Print In Mirrored Frame

Print after Alex Wittmann depicting two archers in a landscape, set
within a mirrored frame. Frame: 27 3/4 x 39 3/4 inches; Print: 23 3/4 x
35 5/8 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

216

Framed Print By Eric Zener

Limited edition giclee print by Eric Zener (American, 1966-), signed and
numbered in pencil (lower margin). Print 40/80, dated 1999.

Frame dimensions: 31 1/8" x 23 1/8"

Sight dimensions: 21 3/4" x 16"

$20.00 - $2,000.00



217

Eric Zener, "The Workers" Framed Lithograph

Framed lithograph by Eric Zener (American, born 1966) titled "The
Workers". Signed and numbered (65/80) in pencil (lower margin). 

Frame dimensions: 33" x 33"

Sight Dimensions: 26" x 26" 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

218

"Dancers" Poster - Roundabout Theatre, New
York

Framed poster for 'Dancers' at the Roundabout Theatre, New York.
Dimensions: 31 1/4 x 23 1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

219

Vinnette Carroll's "But Never Jam Today" Poster,
1979

Poster for Vinnette Carroll's "But Never Jam Today", 1979. Dimensions
approximately 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

220
Framed 'Into The Woods' Broadway Poster, 1987

Framed poster for the Broadway musical 'Into the Woods'. Features the
original cast and artwork. Dimensions: 22.25 x 14.25 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

221
"Nobody Loves An Albatross" Window Card, 1964

Original Broadway poster for "Nobody Loves an Albatross" starring
Barry Nelson. Lyceum Theatre. Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

222
"High Spirits" Broadway Poster, 1964

Original 1964 Broadway poster for "High Spirits" starring Beatrice Lillie,
Tammy Grimes, and Edward Woodward. 22 x 14 inches. 

$20.00 - $2,000.00

223

"Company: A Musical Comedy" Poster - Alvin
Theatre

Broadway poster for "Company: A Musical Comedy" at the Alvin
Theatre, featuring Dean Jones, Barbara Barrie, and Elaine Stritch.
Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

224
Miss Saigon Signed Broadway Poster

Miss Saigon Broadway poster, signed by cast members. Dimensions:
22 x 14.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

225

"Torch Song Trilogy" Poster, The Little Theatre -
1983

Harvey Fierstein's "Torch Song Trilogy" poster for The Little Theatre,
1983. Dimensions: 22 x 14 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



226

The Full Monty Playbill, Signed By Terrence
McNally

Playbill for The Full Monty, signed by playwright Terrence McNally
(upper right).

Dimensions: 8.5 x 5.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

227

Playbill: Roundabout Theatre Company, Criterion
Center

Playbill for the Roundabout Theatre Company at the Criterion Center.
Features black and white imagery. Dimensions: 8.5 x 5.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

228

Roundabout Theatre Company Script: Picnic By
William Inge

Roundabout Theatre Company script for 'Picnic' by William Inge.
Dimensions approximately 11 x 8.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

229

Nine Postcards From The Hunchback Of Notre
Dame (German Play)

Nine postcards of the cast from the 1999 German theatrical
adaptation of Disney's "The Hunchback of Notre Dame", each signed
by the cast member pictured on the front. Includes certificate of
authenticity from the Actor's Fund of America.

Each card measures 5 1/8" x 4 1/8".

$20.00 - $2,000.00

230
Audrey Hepburn & Cat Poster

Poster featuring Audrey Hepburn with a cat. Dimensions are 36 x 24
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

231

Four Framed Frances Faye Album Cover Art

Four framed album covers featuring Frances Faye. Each piece
measures approximately 12 7/8 x 12 7/8 inches. Includes "Bad, Bad
Frances Faye", "Frances Faye Sings Folk Songs", "Swinging All The
Way With Frances Faye", and "I'm Wild Again: Frances Faye".

$20.00 - $2,000.00

232
Framed Portrait Of Bette Davis

Framed black and white portrait of Bette Davis. The image is set within
a decorative frame. Dimensions: 12 x 10 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

233

Robert Grogan Etching

Framed etching print by Robert Grogan featuring a stylized landscape
with ferns and circular vignettes of birds. Frame: 31.5 x 25.5 inches.
Print: 24.25 x 18.375 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



234

Frederick Packer Print, Goddess Of The
Mountains

Frederick L. Packer (1886-1956). Art Deco print titled "Goddess of the
Mountains." Signed in the plate along the lower right. Printed title along
the lower right; "Copyright by Morris & Bendien, Inc, New York" along
the lower left; "Copyright in Great Britain all rights reserved" along the
upper center.

Frame measures 15 1/4 x 23 1/4 inches; print measures 10 1/8 x
18 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

235

Raphael Kirchner Plate From "De La Brune Ã  La
Blonde"

A color lithograph plate from Raphael Kirchner's (1876-1917) collection
of designs, "De la Brune à la Blonde." Plate reads "Les Jeux De La
Mode" and "La Perruque Verte" and is signed with the artist's signature.

Frame measures 17.62 x 15.12 inches, while the print itself measures
12.5 x 10 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

236
Lithograph After Edward Burne-Jones "Hope"

Framed monochrome lithograph after Edward Burne-Jones' 1896 oil
painting "Hope." Dimensions: 22.25 x 12.25 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

237

Framed Print: Woman With Swans By Lake -
James Arthur

Framed print depicting a woman in a pink dress standing near a lake
with swans. Copyrighted 1903 by James Arthur. The print is set in a
decorative wooden frame. Frame measures 19.25 x 15.25 inches; print
measures 15.5 x 11.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

238
Ben Lichtman, Portrait Of A Woman In Red, 1909

Portrait of a woman in a red hat and jacket, signed B. Lichtman and
dated 1909. Framed. Frame: 37 x 27 inches; Print: 27.5 x 17.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

239
Iconic Religious Figure Painting On Wood Panel

Folk art style painting of a religious figure with halo, rendered on a
wood panel. Dimensions: 22.5 x 16.5 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

240
Painted Wood Panel Screen, Battle Scene

Pair of painted wood panels depicting battle scenes with floral and bird
motifs. Dimensions: 39 1/4 x 51 1/2 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00

241

Warren Meek Still Life Painting

Floral still life painting featuring calla lilies, signed "Warren Meek" lower
right. Frame measures 40.75 x 33.75 inches; print measures 35 x 28
inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00



242
Gesneria Verticillata Botanical Print

Framed botanical print of Gesneria Verticillata. Frame: 14.5 x 11.25
inches; Print: 8.5 x 5.75 inches.

$20.00 - $2,000.00


